Demographic characteristics.

Sex

Age Group (years) 
Males Females Total 

N (%) N (%) N (%) 

≤17 42(37.2) 71(62.8) 113(11.1)

18-34 68(33.1) 138(66.9) 206(20.2)

35-51 77(28.1) 197(71.9) 274(26.8)

52-68 87(30.2) 201(69.8) 288(28.2)

≥69 42(30.0) 98(70.0) 140(13.7)

Total 316(30.9) 705(69.1) 1021

Three hundred and sixteen (316) out of the 1021 screened 
respondents were males whereas 705 were females. Majority of 
the respondents were between the ages of 52 years and 68 years 
representing 28.2% of the study population (Table 1). Sixty-three 
(63) screened respondents tested positive to HBV infection.